

DIGITAL WEATHER STATION

- Time and Calendar Display
- Temperature Records
- Wired Sensor
- Alarm Clock



FSTT04

clock



FSTT04

FR STATION MÉTÉO NUMÉRIQUE. MANUEL D'UTILISATION

• Affichage de l'heure • Fonction Réveil & Répétition • Température intérieure [0°C to 50°C/32°F to 122°F] • Température extérieure [-20°C to 70°C/-4°F to 158°F] • Alimentation: 2x piles électriques AAA (non inclus). • Précision: 0.1°, 0.1° • Mémoire des températures MIN/MAX.

A. ALIMENTATION 2x AAA 1. Insérez 2 piles électriques AAA dans le compartiment à piles. Vous entendrez un son intermittent. Le produit est prêt à être réglé. 2. Les piles doivent être insérées dans le compartiment, en respectant la polarité. 3. Les piles déchargées doivent être retirées de l'appareil. L'écran affiche 0:00 heures), ainsi que la température interne et externe.

B. RÉGLAGE DU TEMPS: 1. Lorsque vous entendez le son, vous pouvez régler l'heure comme suit: 2. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton SET pendant 3 secondes pour entrer dans le mode paramétrage, 12 heures clignote. Appuyez sur UP/DOWN pour sélectionner 12h / 24h. 3. Appuyez sur le bouton SET, le numéro sur l'écran clignote. Puis, appuyez sur UP/DOWN pour régler l'heure, puis appuyez sur le bouton SET pour confirmer et régler les minutes. L'ordre du réglage sont: heure - minute - année - mois - changement d'heure d'été/hiver - jour. Appuyez sur UP/DOWN pour activer ou désactiver l'heure d'été. Appuyez ensuite sur MODE pour confirmer le réglage ou ne touchez aucun bouton pendant 30 secondes. 4. Le numéro de semaine est réglé automatiquement.

C. RÉGLAGE DU RÉVEIL: 1. Dans le mode d'affichage du temps, appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour régler l'heure de réveil. L'écran affiche l'icône ALARM et 12:00. 2. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton SET pendant 3 secondes pour régler l'heure de réveil. Utilisez UP/DOWN pour régler l'heure de réveil et la répétition de réveil (de 1 à 60 minutes), puis appuyez sur le bouton SET pour confirmer. 3. Dans le mode d'affichage de l'heure, appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour accéder au mode d'alarme. Appuyez sur la touche UP pour activer/désactiver l'alarme, l'icône apparaît ou disparaît. 4. L'alarme retentit pendant 1 minute. Lorsque l'alarme sonne, appuyez sur SNZ pour activer la fonction de répétition. Si la répétition est activée, l'icône Z clignote. Appuyez sur une touche pour arrêter l'alarme, Z disparaît.

D. CONFIRMER OU ANNULER LE RÉGLAGE DE L'ALARME: Appuyez sur SNZ pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre l'alarme, va disparaître. Maintenez à nouveau la touche SNZ pour activer l'alarme appareil de nouveau.

E. TEMPÉRATURE: 1. En mode normale, appuyez sur UP pour afficher les valeurs max et min de la température intérieure et extérieure. Appuyez sur le bouton SET pour supprimer les données stockées. 2. La station météo peut afficher la température en Fahrenheit ou Celsius. Appuyez sur DOWN pour sélectionner le mode d'affichage en Celsius / Fahrenheit.

AVERTISSEMENTS: 1. Câble: la longueur du câble est de 1,8m, placez le capteur à l'extérieur puis retirez le film de protection sur le capteur. 2. Piles: Remplacer les piles si l'affichage sur l'écran disparaît.

FSTT04

EN WEATHER STATION. USER GUIDE

• Display time • Alarm & Snooze • Indoor temperature [0°C—50°C/ 32°F to 122°F] • Outdoor temperature [-20°C to 70°C/-4°F to 158°F] • Power: 2x AAA battery • Precision: 0.1°, 0.1° • MIN/MAX temperature memory • Power: 2x AAA battery (not included).

A. BATTERY 2x AAA

1. Insert 2pcs AAA batteries into the battery compartment. You will hear intermittent sound. Now the clock is ready to set. 2. Insert battery with the correct polarity. 3. Remove exhausted battery from the product.

B. TIME SETTING:

1. When you hear a *BI* sound, you can start the setting as follows. 2. Press and hold SET key for 3 seconds to enter time setting mode, the 12 hr flashing. Press UP/DOWN key to select 12hr/24hr mode. 3. Press SET key again, the word is flashing. Then press UP/DOWN key to adjust the hour then press SET key confirm and enter the setting of minute. The adjust order is hour — minute — year — month — date — DST. Press UP/DOWN key to on or off the DST. Then press MODE key to confirm the setting or do not touch any key for 30 seconds. 4. Week will be automatically set.

C. ALARM & SNOOZE SETTING:

1. At time mode, press MODE key one time to enter Alarm Time. The ALARM would show on first LCD icon the display would show 12:00. 2. Press and hold SET key for 3 seconds to set the alarm time. Used UP/DOWN key to adjust the hour minute and snooze time (1-60minutes) then press the SET key to confirm. 3. At time mode, press MODE key to enter into the alarm mode. Press UP key to turn on/off the alarm, the would appear/disappear. 4. Alarm lasts for 1 minute. When alarm on, press SNZ key to open snooze. If snooze on, the Z would flash. When snooze alarming, the would flash but the Z remains display. Press any key to stop alarm, but Z mark disappear.

D. START OR CANCEL THE ALARM SETTING:

Press SNZ key steadily for 3 sec. to close the alarm. Hold the key again to open the alarm, the symbol will appear again.

E. TEMPERATURE:

1. Press UP key to display max and min value of indoor and outdoor temperature. Press SET key to clear the records. 2. This product has Fahrenheit and Centigrade functions, press DOWN key to select Centigrade/Fahrenheit display mode.

CAUTIONS: 1. THE CABLE: 1.8m. Please release the cable first and place the sensor out of the window. Then release the shile sticker on the sensor, stick on the wall or hand on the wall out the window. 2. Battery: replace the battery when the displayed words on the screen are disappearing.

FSTT04

IT STAZIONE METEOROLOGICA DIGITALE. MANUALE

• Time Display • Allarme e dzemka • Il campo di applicazione della temperatura interna [0°C a 50°C] • Campo di applicazione della temperatura esterna [-20°C a 70°C] • Alimentazione: batteria 2xAAA • Lauresa: 0.1°, 0.1° • Massima di memoria e temperatura minime • Alimentazione: 2 batterie AAA (non incluse).

A. BATTERIE 2x AAA 1. Inserire 2p batterie AAA nel vano batterie. Si sente un suono intermittente. L'orologio è ora pronto per essere impostato. 2. Inserire le batterie con la polarità corretta. 3. Le batterie devono essere rimosse dal dispositivo. Il display visualizza 00:00 (tempo) e la temperatura interna ed esterna.

B. IMPOSTAZIONI ORARIE: 1. Quando si sente un suono BI, è possibile avviare l'impostazione come segue: 2. Tenere premuto il tasto SET per 3 secondi per entrare in modalità di impostazione dell'ora, il lampeggio 12 ore. Premere il tasto UP/DOWN per selezionare la modalità 12 ore / 24 ore. 3. Premere il tasto SET di nuovo, la parola lampeggia. Quindi premere UP/DOWN per regolare l'ora, quindi premere SET Conferma chiave e immettere l'impostazione di minuto. L'ordine regolare è: ora - minuti - anno - mese - data - DST. Premere il tasto UP/DOWN per attivare o disattivare l'ora legale. Poi premere il tasto MODE per confermare l'impostazione o non toccare alcun tasto per 30 secondi. 4. Settimana verrà impostato automaticamente.

C. ALLARME E SNOOZE IMPOSTAZIONE: 1. In modalità Ora, premere il tasto MODE una volta per entrare ora della sveglia. L' ALLARME avrebbe mostrato sulla prima icona a cristalli liquidi del display avrebbe mostrato alle 12:00. 2. Tenere premuto il tasto SET per 3 secondi per impostare l'ora della sveglia. Usato sulgiu per regolare i minuti ora e intervallo di ripetizione [1-60minutes] quindi premere il tasto SET per confermare. 3. In modalità Ora, premere il tasto MODE per entrare in modalità di allarme. Premere tasto per attivare / disattivare l'alarme, la apparirebbe/scompare. 4. Allarme dura di 1 minuto. Quando l'allarme, premere il tasto SNZ per aprire snooze. Se ripetizione in poi, la Z sarebbe flash. Quando snooze allarme, il sarebbe lampeggiare, ma la Z rimane display. Premere un tasto qualsiasi per arrestare l'alarme, ma marchio Z scompare.

D. START O ANNULLARE L'IMPOSTAZIONE DELL'ALARME: Premere SNZ per 3 secondi per spegnere la sveglia, il marchio scomparirà. SNZ ancora una volta premuto il tasto per attivare l'alarme appare di nuovo.

E. TEMPERATURA: 1. In modalità normale, premere UP per visualizzare i valori massimi e minimi di temperatura interna ed esterna. Premere il pulsante SET per cancellare i dati memorizzati. 2. La stazione meteorologica in grado di visualizzare la funzione Fahrenheit e Celsius, premere DOWN per selezionare la modalità di visualizzazione Celsius/Fahrenheit.

NOTE: 1. Wire: lunghezza del cavo è di 1,8m, posizionare il sensore sulla parte esterna. Quindi rimuovere la pellicola protettiva sul sensore 2. della batteria: sostituire la batteria se le parole sullo schermo scompaiono.

FSTT04

ES ESTACIÓN DE CLIMA DIGITAL. GUIA DE USUARIO

• Tiempo de visualización • Alarma y Snooze • Alcance Temperatura interior [0°C a 50°C/ 32°F a 122°F] • Alcance Temperatura exterior [-20°C a 70°C/-4°F a 158°F] • Alimentación: batería 2x AAA • Precisión: 0.1°, 0.1° • Memoria de temperatura MIN/MAX • Potencia: 2x pila AAA (no incluidas).

A. BATERÍA 2x AAA 1. Inserte 2pcs pilas AAA en el compartimiento de la batería. Se escuchará sonido intermitente. El reloj ya está listo para ser ajustado. 2. La batería debe ser insertada con la polaridad correcta. 3. La batería debe ser retiradas del producto. La pantalla muestra 12:00a.m. (tiempo) y la temperatura interna y externa actual.

B. CONFIGURACION DE HORA: Cuando se escucha el sonido de BI, puede iniciar la configuración de la siguiente manera: 1. Mantienga oprimida la tecla SET durante 3 segundos para entrar en el modo de ajuste de hora, aparecerá parpadeo de 12 horas. Presione la tecla UP/DOWN [ARRIBA/ABAJO] para seleccionar el modo de 12 horas / 24 horas. 2. Pulse la tecla SET de nuevo, la palabra SET parpadeará. A continuación, pulse UP/DOWN [ARRIBA/ABAJO] para ajustar la hora y luego presione SET confirmar llave y entrara en la configuración de la hora. Podrá ajustar hora - minutos - año - mes - día - el horario de verano. Presione la tecla UP/DOWN [ARRIBA/ABAJO] para poner o quitar horario de verano. A continuación, pulse la tecla MODE para confirmar el ajuste o no toque ninguna tecla durante 30 segundos. 3. Se ajustará automáticamente la semana.

C. ALARMA Y REPETICION [SNOOZE]: 1. En el modo de hora, pulse la tecla MODE una vez para entrar en el tiempo de alarma. La palabra ALARMA se mostraría en el primer icono de la pantalla LCD, mostraría 12:00. 2. Mantenga oprimida la tecla SET durante 3 segundos para establecer la hora de alarma. Utilize la tecla UP/DOWN [ARRIBA/ ABAJO] para ajustar la hora y minuto de pausa de tiempo [1-60minutes] a continuación, pulse la tecla SET para confirmar. 3. En el modo de hora, pulse la tecla MODE para entrar en el modo de alarma. Oprima la tecla arriba para encender / apagar la alarma, el que aparecen / desaparecen. 4. La alarma tiene una duración de 1 minuto. Cuando suena la alarma, pulse la tecla SNZ [Snooze] para abrir modo repetición. Si la repetición esta actividad la letra Z destelloará. Cuando la repetición de alarma vuelva a sonar, el icono de campana destelloará y la letra Z permanecerá en la pantalla. Pulse cualquier tecla para detener la alarma, la marca Z desaparecerá.

D. INICIAR O CANCELAR EL AJUSTE DE ALARMA: Pulse la tecla SNZ durante 3 segundos para cerrar la alarma, el desaparecer. Mantenga pulsada la tecla de nuevo para reaparecer la alarma.

E. TEMPERATURA: 1. En el modo normal, presione hacia arriba para mostrar la valores máximo y mínimo de la temperatura interna y externa. Pulse el botón SET para borrar los datos almacenados. 2. La Estación Meteorológica puede mostrar los grados en modo Fahrenheit y Celsius, presione hacia abajo para seleccionar el modo de visualización Celsius / Fahrenheit.

ATENCIÓN: 1. Cable: 1,8m. Colocar el sensor en el exterior. A continuación, retire la película protectora en el sensor 2. La batería: reemplazar la batería si las palabras en la pantalla desaparecen.

FSTT04

CZ DIGITÁLNI METEOROLOGICKÁ STANICE. UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA

• Zobrazení času • Alarm a funkce snooze (zdřímnout si) • Vnitřní teplota [0°C až 50°C/32°F až 122°F] • Venkovní teploty [-20°C až 70°F/-4°F až 158°F] • Napájení: 2x AAA baterie • Přesnost: 0,1°, 0,1° • MIN / MAX paměť teploty • Napájení: 2x AAA baterie (nie súčasťou balení)

A. BATERIE 2x AAA 1. Vložte 2ks AAA baterie do prostoru pro baterie. Uslýšíte přerušovaný zvuk. Hodiny jsou nyní připraveny k nastavení. 2. Baterie by měla být vložena na správnou polaritu 3. Vybítou baterie je potřeba odstranit z produktu. Na displeji se zobrazuje 0:00 (čas), a současné vnitřní a venkovní teploty

B. NASTAVENÍ ČASU: 1. Po zaznění zvuku „BI“, můžete nastavit čas následujícím způsobem: 2. Stiskněte a přidržte tlačítko SET po dobu 3 sekund pro vstup do nastavení času, bílá 12 hodin. Stlačením UP/DOWN pro výběr 12g/24h režimu. 3. Stiskněte tlačítko SET, čísla na displeji budou blikat. Poté stiskněte tlačítko UP/DOWN pro nastavení hodiny a poté stiskněte tlačítko SET pro potvrzení a nastavení minuty. Pořadí nastavení je: hodina - minuta - rok - měsíc - den - změna času na letní/zimní [DST]. Stiskněte UP/DOWN pro zapnutí nebo vypnutí letní/zimní [DST]. Poté stiskněte tlačítko MODE pro potvrzení nastavení nebo nestiskněte žádné tlačítko po dobu 30 sekund. 4. Číslo týdne se nastaví automaticky.

C. BUDÍK: 1. V režimu zobrazení času stiskněte tlačítko MODE pro nastavení času alarmu. Na displeji se zobrazí ikona ALARM a hodina 12:00. 2. Stiskněte a přidržte tlačítko SET po 3 sek. pro nastavení času alarmu. Pomocí tlačítek UP/DOWN nastavte čas alarmu a čas zdřímnouti – snooze [1-60 minut], poté stiskněte tlačítko SET pro potvrzení. 3. V režimu zobrazení času stiskněte tlačítko MODE pro vstup do režimu budíku. Stiskněte tlačítko UP pro aktivaci/deaktivaci alarmu, ikona se objeví nebo zmizí. 4. Alarm zvoní po dobu 1 minuty. Když zvoní alarm, stiskněte tlačítko SNZ pro aktivaci odložení (zdřímnout - snooze). Pokud je aktivována funkce zdřímnout, ikona Z bude blikat. Během funkce zdřímnout symbol bude blikat a Z zůstane na displeji. Stisknutím libovolného tlačítka ukončíte alarm, Z zmizí.

D. SPUŠTĚNÍ NEBO ZRUŠENÍ NASTAVENÍ BUDÍKU: Stisknutím tlačítka SNZ po dobu 3 sekund pro vypnutí alarmu, značka zmizí. Znovu podržením klávesy SNZ pro zapnutí alarmu, objeví se znovu.

E. TEPLOTA: 1. V normálním režimu stiskněte UP pro zobrazení maximální a minimální hodnoty vnitřní a vnější teploty. Stiskněte tlačítko SET pro smazání uložených dat. 2. Meteorologická stanice může zobrazovat stupně Fahrenheit a Celsia stiskněte tlačítko DOWN pro volbu režimu zobrazení stupně Celsia / Fahrenheit.

POZNÁMKY: 1. Drát: délka drátu je 1,8 m, umístěte snímač na vnější straně. Potom odstráňte ochrannou fóliu na snímači. 2. Baterie: Vyměňte baterii v případě, že slova na obrazovce mizí.

FSTT04

MK MODERNA DIGITALNA STANICA. UPATSTVO ZA UPOTREBA.

• Часовник на дисплејот • Alarm & Snooze • Внатрешна температура [0°C до 50°C / 32°F до 122°F] • Надворешна температура [-20°C до 70°C / -4°F до 158°F] • Моќност на ступја: 2x AAA батерија • Точност: 0.1°, 0.1° • MIN/MAX температура на меморијата • Моќност на ступја: 2x AAA батерија (не е вклучена).

A. БАТЕРИЈА 2x AAA 1. Ставете две AAA батерији во одделот за батерији. Ке слушнете наизменичног звук. Часовникот е сета подготвен да се постави. 2. Батеријата може да се вметне со правот поларитет. 3. Потрошена батерија треба да се отстрани од производот. На екранот се прикажува 00:00 (часовникот), и внатрешна и надворешна температура се сетајната состојба.

B. ПОСТАВУВАЊЕ НА ЧАСОВНИКОТ: 1. Кога ќе го слушнете „BI“ звукот, можете да започнете со подесување на следниов начин: 2. Притиснете и задржете го копчето SET 3 секунди за да дојдете до режимот 'time setting', 12 hr почнува да трепка. Притиснете го копчето UP/DOWN за да изберете 12hr/24hr режим. 3 Притиснете го копчето SET повторно, зборот почнува да трепка. Потоа притиснете го копчето UP/DOWN за да го подесите часот, потоа притиснете на копчето SET за потврда и внесете го подесувањето на минутите. Редоследот на подесување е час—минута — година — месец — дата — DST. Притиснете го копчето UP/DOWN за да го вклучите/исклучите DST. Потоа притиснете го копчето MODE за да го потврдите подесувањето или не притискајте ништо 30 секунди. 4. Неделата ќе биде подесена автоматски.

C. ПОДЕСУВАЊЕ НА БУДИЛНИКОТ: 1. Кога сте на TIME режимот, притиснете го копчето MODE еднаш за да го внесете часот на алармот. ALARM ќе се појави на ЛЦД дисплејот и 12:00. 2. Притиснете и задржете го копчето SET 3 секунди за да го поставите часот на будилникот. Користете го копчето UP/DOWN за да ги поставите часот/минутата и будилникот [1-60 минути] потоа притиснете го SET копчето за потврда. 3. Кога сте на TIME режимот, притиснете го копчето MODE за да го внесете ALARM режимот. Притиснете го копчето UP за да го вклучите/исклучите алармот, знаок ќе се појавува/исчезнува. 4. Алармот трае за 1 минута. Кога алармот е вклучен, притиснете го копчето SNZ да се отвори SNOOZE. Ако SNOOZE е вклучен , буквата Z ќе трепка. Кога ќе е на SNOOZE, знаок ќе трепка но буквата Z останува на дисплеј. Притиснете на било које копче за да престане алармот, тогаш знаокот Z исчезнува.

D. СТАРТУВАЊЕ ИЛИ ИСКЛУЧУВАЊЕ НА АЛАРМОТ: Притиснете на SNZ копчето долговремено за 3 секунди да се исклучи алармот, ќе исчезне. Повторно притиснете го копчето, ќе се појави.

E. TEMPERATURA: 1. Во нормална состојба, притиснете го UP копчето за да прикаже максимална и минимална вредност на внатрешна и надворешна температура. Притиснете го SET копчето за да се избришат податоците. 2. Овој производ покажува Фаренхајтови и Целзиусови , притиснете на DOWN копчето за да ја изберете оваа функција.

ВНИМАНИЕ: 1. За кабелот: Кабелот е 1.8 m долг, ве молиме првенствено ослободете го кабелот и поставете го сензорот надвор од прозорот. Потом отстранете ја заштитната фолија на сензорот 2. За батеријата:Замнете ја батеријата доколку зборите на дисплејот не се појавуваат.

FSTT04

SK DIGITÁLNI METEOROLOGICKÁ STANICA. UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA

• Zobrazenie času • Alarm a snooze funkcia (zdriemnut si) • Vnútnorná teplota [0°C až 50°C/32°F až 122°F] • Vonkajšie teploty [-20°C až 70°C / -4°F až 158°F] • Napájanie: 2x AAA batérie • Presnosť: 0,1°, 0,1° • MIN/MAX pamäť teploty • Napájanie: 2x AAA batérie (nie je súčasťou balenia).

A. BATERIA 2x AAA 1. Vložte 2ks AAA batérie do priestoru pre batérie. Budete počúť prerušovaný zvuk. Hodiny sú teraz pripravené na nastavenie. 2. Batérie vložené na správnou polaritu. 3. Vybítu batériu je potrebné odobrať. Na displeji sa jasne ukazuje 00:00 (CAS) a súčasné vnútorné a vonkajšie teploty.

B. NASTAVENIE ČASU: 1. Po zaznení zvuku „BI“, môžete nastaviť čas nasledujúcim spôsobom: 2. Stlačte a podržte tlačidlo SET po dobu 3 sekund pre vstup do nastavenia času, bílá 12 hodín. Stlačením UP/DOWN pre výber 12g/24h režimu. 3. Stlačte tlačidlo SET, čísla na displeji budú blikat. Potom stlačte tlačidlo UP/DOWN pre nastavenie hodiny a potom stlačte tlačidlo SET pre potvrdenie a nastavenie minuty. Poradie nastavenia je: hodina - minúta - rok - mesíc - deň - zmena času na letný/zimný [DST]. Stlačte UP/DOWN pre zapnutie alebo vypnutie letnej/zimnej [DST]. Potom stlačte tlačidlo MODE pre potvrdenie nastavení alebo nestláčajte žiadne tlačidlo po dobu 30 sekund. 4. Číslo týždňa sa nastaví automaticky.

C. BUDÍK: 1. V režime zobrazenia času stlačte tlačidlo MODE pre nastavenie času alarmu. Na displeji sa zobrazí ikona ALARM a hodina 12:00. 2. Stlačte a podržte tlačidlo SET po 3 sek. pre Nast času alarmu. Pomocou tlačidiel UP/DOWN nastavte čas alarmu a čas zdriemnutie (snooze) [1-60 minút], potom stlačte tlačidlo SET pre ta potvrdnutí. 3. V režime zobrazenia času stlačte tlačidlo MODE pre vstup do režimu budíka. Stlačte tlačidlo UP pre aktiváciu/deaktiváciu alarmu, ikona sa objaví alebo zmizne. 4. Alarm zvoní po dobu 1 minúty. Keď zazvoní alarm, stlačte tlačidlo SNZ pre aktiváciu odloženie (zdriemnut - snooze). Ak je aktivovaná funkcia zdriemnut, ikona Z bude blikat. Počas funkcie zdriemnutie symbol bude blikat a Z zůstane na displeji. Stlačením ľubovoľného tlačidla ukončíte alarm, Z zmizne.

D. SPUSTENIE ALEBO ZRUŠENIE NASTAVENIA BUDÍKA: Stlačením tlačítka SNZ na 3 sekundy pre vypnutie alarmu, značka zmizí. Znovu podržením klávesy SNZ pre zapnutie alarmu, objaví sa znovu.

E. TEPLOTA: 1. V normálnom režime stisknete UP pro zobrazení maximální a minimální hodnoty vnitřní a vnější teploty. Stiskněte tlačítko SET pro smazání uložených dat. 2. Meteorologická stanice může zobrazovat stupně Fahrenheit a Celsia stiskněte tlačítko DOWN pro volbu režimu zobrazení stupně Celsia / Fahrenheit.

POZNÁMKY: 1. Drot: dlzka drótu 1,8m, snímač umiestniť na vonkajšej strane. Potom odstráňte ochrannú fóliu na snímači. 2. Batéria: batéru vymeňte v prípade, že slová na obrazovke mizí.

FSTT04

RO STAȚIE METEO DIGITALĂ. MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

• Timpul de afișare • Alarma & Amănați • Temperatura interioară [0°C la 50°C/32 °F la 122°F] • Temperatura exterioară [-20°C la 70°C / -4°F la 158°F] • Putere: 2x AAA acumulator • precizie: 0,1°, 0,1° • MIN/MAX memorie temperatura • Putere: 2x baterie AAA (nu sunt incluse).

A. BATERIE 2x AAA 1. Introduceti bateriile 2buc AAA în compartimentul pentru baterii. Vei auzi intermitent sunet. Ceasul este acum gata pentru a seta. 2. trebuie să fie introduse cu polaritatea corectă a bateriei. 3. Bateria este descărcată trebuie să fie cocsă din produs.

B. SETARE ORĂ: Când auziți un sunet *Bl*, puteți începe setarea după cum urmează:
2. Apăsăți și mențineți apăsată tasta *SET* timp de 3 secunde pentru a intra în modul de setare timp, intermitent 12 ore. Apăsăți pe *SUS/IOS* pentru a selecta modul 12hr / 24h.
3. Apăsăți din nou tasta *SET*, cuvântul se aprinde intermitent. Apoi, apăsați *SUS/IOS* pentru a regla ora, apoi apăsați tasta Confirmare *SET* și introduceți setarea de minute. Comanda este potrivirea orei - minut - an - lună - data - *DST*. Apasă tastele *SUS/IOS* Tasta este activat sau dezactivat *DST*. Apoi, apăsați tasta *MODE* pentru a confirma setarea sau nu atingeți nicio tastă timp de 30 de secunde.
4. Săptămâna va fi setată automat .

C. SETARE ORĂ: 1. În modul timp, apăsați butonul *MODE* o dată pentru a introduce ora de alarmă. „Alarm” ar apărea pe primul afișaj *LCD* pictograma va afișa ora 12.00.
2. Apăsăți și mențineți apăsată tasta *SET* timp de 3 secunde pentru a seta ora alarmei. Folosite tastele *SUS/IOS* pentru a regla ora și minutele de amănare timp (1-60minutes), apoi apăsați tasta *SET* pentru a confirma.
3. La modul timp, apăsați tasta *MODE* pentru a intra în modul de alarmă. Apăsăți tasta *UP* pentru a activa/dezactiva alarma, va fi ☞ ar apărea/dispar.
4. Alarma durează timp de 1 minut. Atunci când alarma, apăsați tasta *SNZ* pentru a deschide amănare. Dacă amănarea pe, Z, ar clipi. Atunci când Snooze alarmantă, ☞ de-ar clipi, dar Z rămâne de afișare. Apăsăți orice tastă pentru a opri alarma, dar marca Z dispar.

D. START SAU ANULA SETAREA ALARMEI: Apăsăți tasta *SNZ* constant timp de 3 secunde pentru a închide alarma, va dispărea. Mențineți cheia din nou pentru a deschide alarma, display-ul va din nou.

E. TEMPERATURA: 1. La starea normală, apăsați tasta *SUS* pentru a afișa maxim și valoarea min de interior și exterior temperatura. apăsați *SET* pentru a sterge înregistrările. 2. Acest produs are funcții Fahrenheit și centigrade, apăsați tasta pentru a selecta modul de afișare grade Celsius / Fahrenheit.

AVERTIZEAZĂ: 1. Cablul este 1.8m lung, vă rugăm să eliberați cablul mai întâi și așezați senzorul afară a ferestrei. Apoi eliberați eticheta SHile pe senzor, stick pe perete sau pe o parte peretele pe fereastră.
2. Baterie: Înlocuiți bateria atunci când cuvintele afișate pe ecran *dispar*.

PL STACJA POGODOWA. INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

• Wyświetlenie czasu • Budzik i dzemka • Zakres temp. wew. [0°C—50°C] • Zakres temp.zew. [-20°C— 70°C] • Zasilanie: 2x AAA battery • Stopniowanie: 0.1°, 0.1° • Pamięć temp. mini. i maks. • Zasilanie: 2x AAA (brak w zestawie).

A. BATERIE 2x AAA 1. Wtóż 2szt baterii AAA do komory baterii. Po pojawieniu się prze-rywanego dźwięku zegar jest gotowy do ustawienia czasu.
2. Bateria należy włożyć z prawi-dową biegunowością.
3. Wyczerpane baterie należy wyjąć z urządzenia. Wyświetlacz pokaze 0:00 [czas], oraz temperaturę wewnętrzną i zewnętrzną.

B. USTAWIANIE CZASU: Po usłyszaniu dźwięku, można ustawić czas w następujący spo-sób:
1. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj klawisz *SET* przez 3 sekundy, aby wejść w tryb ustawiania czasu, miga 12 godz. Naciśnij *UP/DOWN*, aby wybrać tryb 12godz./24godz.
2. Naciśnij przycisk *SET*, liczby na wyświetlaczu będą migać. Następnie naciśnij *UP/DOWN*, aby usta-wić godzinę, a następnie naciśnij przycisk *SET* aby potwierdzić i ustawić minuty. Kolejność regulacji to: godzina - minuta - rok - miesiąc - dzień - zmiana czasu na letni/zimowy. Naciśnij *UP/DOWN*, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć *DST*. Następnie naciśnij przycisk *MODE*, aby potwierdzić ustawienie lub nie dotykaj żadnego przycisku przez 30 sekund.
3. Numer tygodnia zostanie ustawiony automatycznie.

C. USTAWIANIE ALARMU I BUDZIKA: 1. W trybie wyświetlania czasu, naciśnij przycisk *MODE*, aby ustawić godzinę alarmu. Wyświetlacz pokaze ikonę *ALARM* oraz godzinie 12:00.
2. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj klawisz *SET* przez 3 sek., aby ustawić godzinę alarmu. Użyj przycisków *UP/DOWN*, aby ustawić czas alarmu oraz czas drzemki (1-60minut), a następnie naciśnij przycisk *SET*, aby potwierdzić.
3. ☞ W trybie wyświetlania czasu, naciś-nij przycisk *MODE*, aby włączyć alarmu. Naciśnij przycisk *UP*, aby włączyć/wyłączyć alarm, ikona ☞ pojawia się lub znika.
4. Alarm dzwoni przez 1 minutę. Gdy alarm dzwoni, wciśnij przycisk *SNZ* aby uaktywnić drzemkę. Jeśli opcja drzemki jest aktywna, ikona Z będzie migać. Podczas drzemki, symbol ☞ będzie migać, a Z pozostanie na wyświetlaczu. Naciśnij dowolny klawisz, aby zatrzymać alarm, Z zniknie.

D. URUCHAMIANIE LUB ANULOWAĆ USTAWIENIE ALARMU: Naciśnij przycisk *SNZ* przez 3 sekundy, aby wyłączyć alarm. Symbol budzika zniknie. Ponownie przytrzymaj klawisz *SNZ*, aby włączyć alarm.

D. TEMPERATURA: 1. W normalnym trybie, naciśnij przycisk *UP*, aby wyświetlić maks. i min. wartości wew. i zew. temp. Wciśnij przycisk *SET*, aby usunąć zapisane dane. 2. Stacja pogody może wyświetlać stopnie Fahrenheit lub Celsjusza, naciśnij klawisz *DOWN*, aby wybrać tryb wyświetlania Celsjusza lub Fahrenheita.

UWAGI: 1. PRZEWÓD:1.8m długości. Umieścić czujnik na zewnątrz. Następnie usuń folię ochronną na czujniku 2. BATERIA: Wymień baterię, gdy wyświetlane na ekranie słowa zaczną znikać.

FSTT04

HU HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

• Idő- és naptárkijelzés
• Ébresztő és szundi funkció
• Beltéri hőmérsékletmérés [0 - +50°C]
• Kültéri hőmérsékletmérés [-20 - +70°C]
• Elem: 2 x AAA (nem tartozék)
• Pontosság: 0,1°C
• Min./Max. hőmérséklet tárolása

A. Elem: 2 x AAA elem

1) Helyezzen be 2db AAA elemet az annak kialakított helyre, a megfelelő polaritás figyelem-be vételével. Ekkor pittyegő hangjelzést kell hallania. Ezután beállíthatja az órát.
2) Az elemeket kimerülését a kijelző elhalványulása jelzi, ilyenkor a lemerült elemeket távolítsa el a készülékből.
A kijelzőn 0:00 idő jelenik meg, valamint a pillanatnyi kül- és beltéri hőmérséklet.

B. Idő beállítás:

1) Tartsa nyomva a SET gombot 3 másodpercig az időbeállítás módba való belépéshez. Ek-kor a 24hr villogni kezd, ilyenkor az UP gombbal válthat a 12/24 órás időformátumok között.
2) A SET gomb megnyomásával továbbléphet az óra beállításához. Az órát jelző szám vil-logni kezd, az UP/DOWN gombokkal állíthatja be a kívánt értékre. A SET gomb ismételt megnyomásával a perc beállítására léphet, ezt ugyanúgy az UP/DOWN gombokkal állíthatja be, majd a SET gomb megnyomásával véglegesítse az időbeállítást.

C. ébresztő beállítás:

1) A kijelző alapállásánál nyomja meg a MODE gombot egyszer, ekkor az "ALARM" felirat jelenik meg a kijelzőn.
2) Tartsa nyomva 3 másodpercig a SET gombot az ébresztő-beállítás módba való be-lépéshez. Ekkor az órát jelző szám villogni kezd, az UP/DOWN gombokkal állíthatja be a kívánt értékre. A SET gomb ismételt megnyomásával a perc beállítására léphet, ezt ugy-anúgy az UP/DOWN gombokkal állíthatja be, majd a SET gomb megnyomásával végle-gesítse az ébresztőbeállítást.
3) Nyomja meg a MODE gombot újra a kezdőképnyőhöz való visszatéréshez.
4) Ébresztésnél nyomja meg bármelyik gombot a hang elnémításához.

D. Szundi funkció:

1) Ébresztésnél nyomja meg a SNZ gombot a szundi funkció bekapcsolásához. Ez esetben 8 perccel később a készülék ismét ébreszt.

E. Ébresztő ki- és bekapcsolása

Tartsa nyomva a SNZ gombot 3 másodpercig az ébresztő kikapcsolásához, ekkor a ikon eltűnik. Ismétélje meg a műveletet az újbóli bekapcsoláshoz, ekkor az ikon újra megjelenik.

F. Hőmérséklet:

1) A kijelző alapállásánál nyomja meg az UP gombot a bel- és kültéri hőmérséklet maxi-mum és minimum értékének megjelenítéséhez, a SET gombbal törölheti a memóriát.
2) Alapállásnál nyomja meg a DOWN gombot a Celsius és Fahrenheit skálák közti váltáshoz.

FSTT04

RU РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ

• Отображение времени • Будильник и отложенный сигнал • Температура в помещении [от 0 °С до 50 °С / от 32 °F до 122 °F] • Наружная температура [от -20 °С до 70 °С / от -4 °F до 158 °F] • Питание: 2 аккумулятора AAA • Точность: 0,1 °С, 0,1 °F • Память MIN / MAX температуры • Питание: 2 батареи AAA (не входят в комплект)

A. Питание: AAA (2 батареи)

1) Вставьте 2 батареи AAA в батарейный отсек. Вы услышите звуковой сигнал. Теперь часы готовы к установке.
2) Батарею следует вставлять с соблюдением полярности.
3) Разряженная батарея должна быть удалена из продукта.
На дисплее отображается 0:00 (ВРЕМЯ), а температура в помещении и на улице - текущее состояние.

Б. Установка времени:

1) Нажмите кнопку SET в течение 3 секунд, чтобы войти в режим настройки времени, затем замигает 24 часа, затем нажмите ВВЕРХ, чтобы выбрать 12-часовой / 24-часовой режим.
2) Нажмите кнопку SET еще раз, тогда слово будет мигать, затем используйте UP / DOWN, чтобы установить час, затем нажмите

Нажмите кнопку SET для подтверждения и введите настройку минут. Нажмите UP / DOWN, чтобы установить минуты, затем нажмите кнопку SET, чтобы подтвердить настройку.

С. Настройка будильника:

1) В нормальных условиях нажмите кнопку MODE один раз, когда на дисплее отобразится «ALARM».

2) Удерживайте кнопку SET в течение 3 секунд, чтобы перейти в режим настройки будильника, затем слово будет мигать. Нажмите кнопку UP / DOWN, чтобы установить час, затем нажмите кнопку SET, чтобы подтвердить и ввести значение минут. Нажмите UP / DOWN, чтобы установить минуты, нажмите кнопку MODE для подтверждения.

3) Нажмите кнопку MODE еще раз, чтобы вернуться в нормальное состояние.

4) Тревожный сигнал, нажмите любую клавишу, чтобы остановить его.

D. Функция повтора сигнала:

1) Или при тревоге нажмите кнопку SNZ, чтобы остановиться и войти в функцию повтора сигнала. Через 8 минут он снова подает сигнал тревоги, пока он не закроет или не сбросит сигнал снова.

E. Запуск или отмена настройки будильника

1) Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку SNZ в течение 3 секунд, чтобы закрыть будильник, значок исчезнет.

Удерживайте кнопку снова, чтобы открыть будильник, снова отобразится.

F. Температура:

1) В нормальных условиях нажмите кнопку ВВЕРХ, чтобы отобразить максимальное и минимальное значение внутреннего и наружного Температуры, нажмите кнопку SET, чтобы очистить запись.

2) Этот продукт имеет функции по Фаренгейту и Цельсию, нажмите кнопку ВНИЗ, чтобы выбрать режим отображения Цельсия / Фаренгейта.

Б. Предостережения:

1) Кабель: длина кабеля 1,8 м, сначала отсоедините кабель и выщипайте датчик. окна. Затем отпустите наклейку на датчике, приклейте к стене или рукой.

2) Батарея: замените батарею, когда отображаемые слова на экране исчезают.

FSTT04

SE UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

Prikaz vremena
Alarm i odlaganje
Sobna temperatura [0 °C do 50 °C / 32 °F do 122 °F]
Spoljna temperatura [-20 °C do 70 °C / -4 °F do 158 °F]
Preciznost: 0,1 °C, 0,1 °F
MIN / MAKS memorija temperature
Napajanje: 2 kom AAA baterija [nije uključena]

A. Baterija: AAAKS2

1) Umetnite 2kom AAA baterije u odeljak za baterije. Začujete zvuk „BIBIBI BIBIBIBI”. Sat je sada spreman za podešavanje.
2) Bateriju treba umetnuti sa pravilnim polaritetom.
3) Ispraznjenu bateriju uklonite iz proizvoda.

Ekran po uključanju prikazuje 0:00 „VREME”, kao i unutrašnju i spoljnu temperaturu.

B. Podešavanje vremena:

1) Pritisnite taster SET 3 sekunde da biste ušli u režim podešavanja vremena, a zatim pritisnite GORE za odabir 12h / 24hr moda.

2) Ponovo pritisnite taster SET, a zatim pomoću GORE / DOLE podesite sat, a zatim pritisnite taster SET, potvrdite i unesite podešavanje minuta. Pritisnite GORE / DOLE za podešavanje minuta, a zatim pritisnite taster SET da biste potvrdili podešavanje.

C. Podešavanje alarma:

1) U normalnom stanju, pritisnite taster MODE jednom kada se na ekranu prikaže „ALARM”.
2) Držite taster SET 3 sekunde da biste ušli u režim podešavanja alarma. Pritisnite taster GORE / DOLE da biste postavili sat, a zatim pritisnite taster SET da biste potvrdili i uneli podešavanje minuta. Pritisnite GORE / DOLE za podešavanje minuta, a za potvrdu pritisnite taster MODE.

3) Pritisnite taster MODE ponovo da biste se vratili u normalno stanje

4) Alarm- pritisnite bilo koji taster da biste ga zaustavili.

D. Funkcija odlaganja alarma:

1)Pritisnite taster SNZ da biste zaustavili i ušli u funkciju odlaganja. Osam minuta kasnije alarm će se ponoviti dok se alarm ne ugasi ili ponovo resetuje.

E. Pokrenite ili otkazite podešavanje alarma

1) Pritisnite SNZ taster neprekidno 3 sekunde da zatvorite alarm.

Ponovo zadržite taster da bi ste uključili alarm.

F. Temperatura:

1) U normalnom stanju, pritisnite taster GORE za prikaz maksimalne i minimalne vrednosti unutrašnjeg i spoljašnjeg prostora temperature, pritisnite taster SET da biste obrisali zapise.
2) Ovaj proizvod ima funkcije Fahrenheit i Celzjusa, pritisnite taster DOLE da biste izabrali režim prikaza Celzjusa / Fahrenheita.

G. Napomena:

1) Kabl: Kabl je dugačak 1,8 m, prvo otpustite kabl i izvucite senzor izvan okvira prozora. Zatim odlepite nalepnicu na senzoru, zalепите je na zid ili okvir prozora.

2) Baterija: Zamenite bateriju kada reči na ekranu nestanu ili izblede.



PLATINET S.A.

30-798 Kraków, Sliwiaka 48, PL

www.platinet.eu